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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
{Riverside)
THE PEOFLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, | DA# 167120

Plmntiff. | CASE NO. RIF114996

AMENDED
ALFRED BEARDSLEY, FELONY COMBLAINTE II ﬂ:. [E. @
DOB:12720/1961
AKA-ALFRED GORDON BEARDSLEY JI.IL 0 7 zum
Defeadant. |
COUNT 1 -

The undersigned, under penalty of perjury upon information and belief, declares: That the aboves named
defendant(s) ALFREAD BEARDSLEY committed adaolation of Penal Code section §46.9, subdisision (2), a
felony, in that on or about October 2002 through November 2002, in the County of Riverside, State of
California, he did wilfully, unlawfully, maticicuely, and follow and harass YOLANDA £, and make
a credible threat with the intent to place YOLANDAS. in reasonable fear of YOLANDA S 's safety and the
safety of YOLANDA 8.'s immediate family.

COUNT 2

That the above nemed defendani(s) committed a violation of Penal Code section 422, a felony, in that on
or about November 26, 2002, 1n the County of Riverside, State of California, be did mlﬁilv and unlawfully,
with the specific intent thiat his statémients would be taken as a threat, Hueatmmmthu'pe::m to wit:
YOLANDA 8., to comimit acrime ‘which would result in gm:tbudily injury and death, which threat on its face
and under the urmm::ﬁmwiuch it was madswasmuneq vocal, unconditional, immediate and specific
as 1o convey to séad person a gravity of purpose and an immediate prospect of execution of the threat, and
therzsby coused said person to reasonably be in sustained fear for her own safety and the safety of metabers of
her immediate fanily,

COUNT 3

That the above namned defendant(s) committed a violation of Penal Code section 136.1, subdivision (b).
subsechon (1), a felony, in that on or about March 4, 2003, in the County of Riverside, State of California_ he
did wilfully and uniawfully attempt to prevent and &ssuade YOLANDA S., a victim md a person who was and

who might beceme a withess from reporting 2 suspected crime to a law erdhrcemeﬂagency prosecuting
agency, probation officer, parale and comrectional officer, or to any judge.
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COUNT 4

That the above named defendant(s) commitied a viclation of Penal Code section 273.6, subdivision (a),
3 nuisdemeanor, in that on or about September 12, 2003, in the County of Riverside, State of California, he did
intentonally and knowingly violate a protective order as defined in section 6218 of the Family Code and an
ctder obtained pursuant to sections 327.6 and 527 8 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

COUNT 5

That the above named dafendant(s) committed a violation of Penal Code section 273.5, subdivision (a),
a misdemeanor, in that on or about September 16, 2003, 1n the County of Rivefside, State of California, he did
intentonally and knowingly violate a protective order as defined in section 6218 of the Family Code and ap
crder obtained pursuant to sections 527.6 and 527.8 of the Coda of Cavil Proceduri

COUNT 6

That the above named defendant(s) committed a violation of Penal Code section 427, a felony, in that on
or about October 23, 2003, in the County of Riverside, State of California, he did wilfidly and urdawfully, with
the specific intent that his statements would be taken as a threat thréaten ancther person, to wit: OFFICER
STEPHENS, to commit a crime which would result i great bodily imjury and death, which threat o its face
and under the circumstances in which it was made 'was 5o ufigquivocal, unconditional, immediate and specific
as 1o convey to said person a gravity of purposeé'and an immediate prospect of execution of the theeat, and

thereby caused said person to reasonably tedn sustained fear for his own safety and the safety of members of
his immediate family.

COUNT 7

That the above named defendant(s) committed a violation of Penal Code section 69, a felony, in that on
or about Octaber 25, 20034in the Connty of Riverside, State of Califormia, he did wilfully and unlawfully
attempt by means of thyéats and viglence to deter and prevent OFFICER STEPHENS, who was then and there
an execuhive officer, from perfomiing a duty imposed upon such officer by law, and did knowingly resist by the
usz of force and yviGlence said executive officer in the performance of his duty.

1 declare under pemalty of petjury upon infarmation and belief under the laws of the State of California that the
foregaing s true and cotract,

Dated: July 7. 2004
CL:r
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